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Table 4

Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu
du Canada

Total Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2014
5,045
1,017

36,368
10,845
392,413
3,863,511
325,358
35,907
354,618
284,407
251

216

151
72,556

5,382,663

2015
5,907
2,916

31,514
12,716
381,481
3,855,109
305,946
31,343
558,504
399,708
266

538

267
89,809

5,676,025

2016
6,398
1,124

29,525
8,496
350,205
4,824,669
322,154
20,525
277,237
337,794
369
1,004
40
61,006

6,240,547

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.

2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
5. Amounts are calculated using line 84 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return. Line 84 includes total federal, provincial, territorial and Part XII.2 tax

payable.

6. These are the total amounts of tax payable by trusts before refundable tax credits have been applied. For example, the Capital Gains Refund.

7. Data are as of August 2020.

8. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2017
2,869
1,223

16,030
14,484
569,361
6,275,384
449,433
24,123
365,412
498,845
194
1,017
151
68,405

8,286,932

2018
4,279
1,067

27,057
11,421
392,944
3,551,062
350,814
19,857
336,637
426,143
83

642

59
61,281

5,183,346
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