



Table 4 **Total Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018**

Jurisdiction	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Newfoundland and Labrador	5,045	5,907	6,398	2,869	4,279
Prince Edward Island	1,017	2,916	1,124	1,223	1,067
Nova Scotia	36,368	31,514	29,525	16,030	27,057
New Brunswick	10,845	12,716	8,496	14,484	11,421
Quebec	392,413	381,481	350,205	569,361	392,944
Ontario	3,863,511	3,855,109	4,824,669	6,275,384	3,551,062
Manitoba	325,358	305,946	322,154	449,433	350,814
Saskatchewan	35,907	31,343	20,525	24,123	19,857
Alberta	354,618	558,504	277,237	365,412	336,637
British Columbia	284,407	399,708	337,794	498,845	426,143
Northwest Territories	251	266	369	194	83
Yukon	216	538	1,004	1,017	642
Nunavut	151	267	40	151	59
Outside Canada	72,556	89,809	61,006	68,405	61,281
Total	5,382,663	5,676,025	6,240,547	8,286,932	5,183,346

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 84 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return. Line 84 includes total federal, provincial, territorial and Part XII.2 tax payable.
- 6. These are the total amounts of tax payable by trusts before refundable tax credits have been applied. For example, the Capital Gains Refund.
- 7. Data are as of August 2020.
- 8. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.